Members Present:
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Brad Witt

Invited Testimony:
Katie Bass, Oregon Farm Bureau

Mike Grainey, Department of Energy

Jeff Kropf, Director, Northwest Refillable Fuels Association

Staff Present:

WORK SESSION
TAPES #47 AND 48
HB 2707, 2210, 2211, 2212.
HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
FEBRUARY 19, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, HD 45, Portland

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 46, SIDE A

003
005
007
048
052
060
062
063
064
071
078
087
089
093
095
100
101
104
114
115
118
119
122
136
142
148
159
163
166
171
177

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Paul Warner
Chair Barnhart
Warner

Chair Barnhart
Warner

Rep. Gelser
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Warner

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Warner

Rep. Berger
Warner

Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart

Calls meeting to order at 1:06 P.M.
Opened Work Session on HB 2707.
Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer (Exhibits A, B., C)

MOTION: MOVES -3 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2707 BE ADOPTED.

Vice Chair Barnhart

Warner

Vice Chair Butler

Warner

Vice Chair Butler

Warner

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Bruun
Warner



208 Rep. Bruun

212 Warner

215 Rep. Berger

220 Chair Barnhart

224 Rep. Berger

227 Warner

231 Rep. Berger

232 Chair Barnhart

234 Vice Chair Barnhart

235 Chair Barnhart

250 Vice Chair Butler

259 Chair Barnhart

261 Vice Chair Butler

266 Chair Barnhart

269 Warner

271 Chair Barnhart

275 Rep. Rosenbaum

278 Chair Barnhart

281 Rep. Berger

301 Vice Chair Butler

341 Chair Barnhart

343 Rep. Rosenbaum

365 Rep. Bruun

408 Chair Barnhart

481 Chair Barnhart

485 Vice Chair Butler

488 Chair Barnhart
TAPE 47, SIDE A

029 Chair Barnhart

047 Chris Allanach

053 Chair Barnhart

055 Allanach

082 Chair Barnhart

085 Vice Chair Butler

087 Warner

088 Chair Barnhart

091 Vice Chair Butler

094 Chair Barnhart

096 Allanach

101 Vice Chair Butler

102 Allanach

118 Chair Barnhart

119 Allanach

124 Chair Barnhart

125 Allanach

128 Chair Barnhart

139 Vice Chair Butler

140 Chair Barnhart

142 Allanach

149 Vice Chair Butler

153 Allanach

169 Chair Barnhart

174 Allanach

175 Chair Barnhart

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE -3 AMENDMENTS ARE
ADOPTED.

MOTION: MOVES HB 2707 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: GELSER, READ,
ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. VOTING NO: BERGER, BRUUN,
BUTLER, OLSON. MOTION PASSES: 5-4-0.

Served notice of possible Minority Report.

Closed Work Session on HB 2707.

Opened Work Session on HB 2210.
Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits D, E, F)



178
219
220
222
223
229
232
244
245
265
276
285
297
298
299
300
307
310
311
318
331
332
334
335
338
363
369
371
382
384
412
418
431
450
459
480

Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Vice Chair Butler
Allanach

Vice Chair Butler
Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Rep.Jackie Dingfelder

Katie Bass
Chair Barnhart
Bass

Chair Barnhart
Bass

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Barnhart
Bass

Chair Barnhart
Bass

Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Mike Grainey
Vice Chair Butler

TAPE 47, SIDE B

035
036
041
052
053
053
072
074
087
089
103

116

119

128

135
137

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Jeff Kropf
Rep. Berger
Kropf

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, HD 45, Portland
Katie Bass, Oregon Farm Bureau

MOTION: MOVES —-A7 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2210 BE ADOPTED.
ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.

Exhibit G.
MOTION: MOVES -A8 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2210 BE ADOPTED.

Mike Grainey, Department of Energy

WITHDRAWS MOTION.
Exhibit H.
MOTION: MOVES -A9 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2210 BE ADOPTED.

Jeff Kropf, Director, Northwest Refillable Fuels Association

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, OLSON. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, GELSER, READ,
ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MOTION FAILS 3-6-0.

MOTION: MOVES HB 2210 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.

Closed Work Session on HB 2210.
Opened Work Session on HB 2211.



140
142
145
147
148
151
154
156
166
177
178
180
185
187
190
192
195
198

202
210

217
223
224
250
251
253
254
274
284
288
297
303
304
305

320
324
344
346
348
350
353
355
356
357
361
362

364
366
368
372
388
395

Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Vice Chair Butler
Allanach

Vice Chair Butler
Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Grainey

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler

Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Grainey

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Gelser

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Exhibit 1.

MOTION: MOVES —A6 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2211 BE ADOPTED.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
MOTION: MOVES HB 2211 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.

MOTION: MOVES THAT THE HB 2211 MATRIX ON BEHALF OF
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DATED 2/14/2007 BE ADOPTED FOR USE
TO MEASURE EFFECTIVENESS OF ENERGY TAX CREDITS.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
Closed Work Session on HB 2211.
Opened Work Session on HB 2212.

MOTION: MOVES HB 2212 TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,



407

418
419
421
425
451

456
462
464

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips

House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

~EOmmU0w>

BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.

MOTION: MOVES THAT THE HB 2212 MATRIX ON BEHALF OF
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DATED 2/14/2007 BE ADOPTED FOR USE
TO MEASURE EFFECTIVENESS OF ENERGY TAX CREDITS.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
Closed Work Session on HB 2212.

Re-opened Work Session on HB 2210.

MOTION: MOVES THAT THE HB 2210 MATRIX ON BEHALF OF
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DATED 2/14/2007 BE ADOPTED FOR USE
TO MEASURE EFFECTIVENESS OF ENERGY TAX CREDITS.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
Closed Re-opened Work Session on HB 2210.

Adjourned meeting at 2:29 p.m.

HB 2707, -3 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.

HB 2707, Staff measure summary, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.
HB 2707, Revenue impact statement, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.
HB 2210, -7 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.

HB 2210, Staff measure summary, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.
HB 2210, Revenue impact statement, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.
HB 2210, -8 Amendments, Rep. Tom Butler, 2/19/2007.

HB 2210, -9 Amendments, Rep. Vicki Berger, 2/19/2007.
HB 2211, -6 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.



