HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE FEBRUARY 19, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A - State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

> Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

Invited Testimony: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, HD 45, Portland

> Katie Bass, Oregon Farm Bureau Mike Grainey, Department of Energy

Jeff Kropf, Director, Northwest Refillable Fuels Association

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Staff Present:

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office

Carol Phillips. Committee Assistant

<u>T</u>

166

171

177

Chair Barnhart Rep. Bruun

Warner

Carol Philips, Committee Assistant				
TAPE 46	. SIDE A			
003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 1:06 P.M.		
005	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2707.		
007	Paul Warner	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer (Exhibits A, B., C)		
048	Chair Barnhart	(, , , ,		
052	Warner			
060	Chair Barnhart			
062	Warner			
063	Rep. Gelser	MOTION: MOVES -3 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2707 BE ADOPTED.		
064	Chair Barnhart			
071	Rep. Berger			
078	Warner			
087	Chair Barnhart			
089	Rep. Berger			
093	Chair Barnhart			
095	Warner			
100	Rep. Berger			
101	Warner			
104	Rep. Berger			
114	Chair Barnhart			
115	Vice Chair Barnhart			
118	Warner			
119	Vice Chair Butler			
122	Warner			
136	Vice Chair Butler			
142	Warner			
148	Vice Chair Butler			
159	Chair Barnhart			
163	Vice Chair Butler			

208 212 215 220 224 227 231 232 234 235 250 259 261 266 269	Rep. Bruun Warner Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger Warner Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Warner	
271 275	Chair Barnhart Rep. Rosenbaum	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE -3 AMENDMENTS ARE ADOPTED. MOTION: MOVES HB 2707 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
	·	PASS RECOMMENDATION.
278	Chair Barnhart	
281	Rep. Berger	
301	Vice Chair Butler	
341	Chair Barnhart	
343	Rep. Rosenbaum	
365	Rep. Bruun	
408	Chair Barnhart	
481	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. VOTING NO: BERGER, BRUUN, BUTLER, OLSON. MOTION PASSES: 5-4-0.
485	Vice Chair Butler	Served notice of possible Minority Report.
488	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2707.
TAPE 47 ,	-	
029	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2210.
047	Chris Allanach	Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits D, E, F)
053	Chair Barnhart	
053 055	Chair Barnhart Allanach	
055	Allanach	
055 082 085	Allanach Chair Barnhart	
055 082 085 087	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner	
055 082 085 087 088	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart	
055 082 085 087 088 091	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119 124 125	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119 124 125 128	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119 124 125 128 139	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119 124 125 128 139 140	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119 124 125 128 139 140	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119 124 125 128 139 140 142 149	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119 124 125 128 139 140 142 149 153	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119 124 125 128 139 140 142 149	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119 124 125 128 139 140 142 149 153	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach	
055 082 085 087 088 091 094 096 101 102 118 119 124 125 128 139 140 142 149 153 169	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Warner Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart	

178	Allanach	
219	Chair Barnhart	
220	Allanach	
222	Vice Chair Butler	
223	Allanach	
229	Vice Chair Butler	
232	Allanach	
244	Chair Barnhart	
245	Allanach	
265	Chair Barnhart	D
276	Rep.Jackie Dingfelder	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, HD 45, Portland
285	Katie Bass	Katie Bass, Oregon Farm Bureau
297	Chair Barnhart	
298	Bass	
299	Chair Barnhart	
300	Bass	
307	Chair Barnhart	
310	Rep. Dingfelder	
311	Chair Barnhart	
318	Bass	
331	Chair Barnhart	
332	Bass	
334	Rep. Dingfelder	
335	Chair Barnhart	
338		
	Rep. Dingfelder	
363	Chair Barnhart	
369	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES -A7 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2210 BE ADOPTED.
371	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
382	Chair Barnhart	
384	Vice Chair Butler	Exhibit G.
412	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES -A8 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2210 BE ADOPTED.
418	Chair Barnhart	
431	Vice Chair Butler	
450	Chair Barnhart	Miles Ossisses Department of Foreign
459	Mike Grainey	Mike Grainey, Department of Energy
480	Vice Chair Butler	
TABE 45	OIDE D	
	, SIDE B	
035	Chair Barnhart	
036	Vice Chair Butler	WITHDRAWS MOTION.
041	Chair Barnhart	
052	Rep. Berger	Exhibit H.
053	Chair Barnhart	
053	Rep. Berger	MOTION: MOVES -A9 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2210 BE ADOPTED.
	Chair Barnhart	MOTION. MOVES -AS AMENDMENTS TO TID 22 TO BE ADOLTED.
072		LEW CD: A N. H. AD CHILL E. L.A
074	Jeff Kropf	Jeff Kropf, Director, Northwest Refillable Fuels Association
087	Rep. Berger	
089	Kropf	
103	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
		BRUUN, OLSON. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, GELSER, READ,
		ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MOTION FAILS 3-6-0.
116	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES HB 2210 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH DO
110	vice Oriali Dullel	PASS RECOMMENDATION.
440	Chair Damhart	
119	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
		BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
		BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.
128	Chair Barnhart	
135	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2210.
137	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2211.

140 142 145 147 148 151 154 156 166 177 178 180 185	Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Vice Chair Butler Allanach Chair Barnhart	Exhibit I.
187 190 192	Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger	MOTION: MOVES -A6 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2211 BE ADOPTED.
195 198	Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS. MOTION: MOVES HB 2211 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.
202 210	Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER, BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.
217 223 224 250 251 253 254 274 284 288 297 303 304 305	Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Barnhart Grainey Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES THAT THE HB 2211 MATRIX ON BEHALF OF
320	Rep. Berger	DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DATED 2/14/2007 BE ADOPTED FOR USE TO MEASURE EFFECTIVENESS OF ENERGY TAX CREDITS.
324 344	Chair Barnhart Grainey	
346 348 350 353 355 356 357 361	Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS. Closed Work Session on HB 2211. Opened Work Session on HB 2212.
362	Rep. Gelser	MOTION: MOVES HB 2212 TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.
364 366 368 372 388	Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart	
395	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER, BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,

		BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.
407	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES THAT THE HB 2212 MATRIX ON BEHALF OF
		DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DATED 2/14/2007 BE ADOPTED FOR USE
		TO MEASURE EFFECTIVENESS OF ENERGY TAX CREDITS.
418	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
419	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2212.
421	Chair Barnhart	Re-opened Work Session on HB 2210.
425	Chair Barnhart	•
451	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES THAT THE HB 2210 MATRIX ON BEHALF OF
		DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DATED 2/14/2007 BE ADOPTED FOR USE
		TO MEASURE EFFECTIVENESS OF ENERGY TAX CREDITS.
456	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, CHAIR BARNHART SO ORDERS.
462	Chair Barnhart	Closed Re-opened Work Session on HB 2210.
464	Chair Barnhart	Adjourned meeting at 2:29 p.m.
70 7	Oriali Darrillart	Adjourned meeting at 2.20 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. HB 2707, -3 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.
- B. HB 2707, Staff measure summary, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.
- C. HB 2707, Revenue impact statement, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.
- D. HB 2210, -7 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.
- E. HB 2210, Staff measure summary, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.
- F. HB 2210, Revenue impact statement, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.
- G. HB 2210, -8 Amendments, Rep. Tom Butler, 2/19/2007.
- H. HB 2210, -9 Amendments, Rep. Vicki Berger, 2/19/2007.
- I. HB 2211, -6 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2/19/2007.